				cket No.: CAF-31602/03	
CRM PTO-1585 (Modified) T key 03-01) MB No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET <b>PATENTS ONLY</b>			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic	
MB No. 0691-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 084/REV03					
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙 🛛 💙	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼
To the Director of the United States Paten	nt and Trademark Office				ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mark Patrick Robertson		2. Name a	nd address of rece	eiving party(les):	
		Name: The Autonomous Well Company Ltd.			
		Address: W12 Rosemount			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	💭 Yes 🖾 No	<u>Charles S</u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖄 Assignment 🛛 🗆 M	erger				
-	- hange of Name	City: Gl	asgow	State/Prov.: Section 2.1	otland
, _	-		United Kingdom		
Other		Country		216, <u>0122QA</u>	
Execution Date: <u>8/28/03</u>		Additional n	ame(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes 🖾	No
		_	<b>S</b> 1		
Lik Array	Additional numbers		es 🖾 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Judith M. Riley		7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 31,561		<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>			
Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Anderson					
& Citkowski, P.C.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
280 N. Old Woodward Ave., Ste. 400		8. Deposit account number:			
City: Birmingham State/Prov.: MI		07-1180			
Country: USA ZIP: 1		(Attach	duplicate copy of this (	page if paying by deposit acco	unt)
	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPA	CE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, t of the original document.</li> </ol>	the foregoing informa	tion is true :	and correct and ar M L l	ny attached copy is a tru	е сору
Judith M. Riley	/_`			9/15/03	
Name of Person Signing	1	Signatur	1	3 Date	
	nber of pages including co documents to be recorded with	required cover sh	et information to:		<u> </u>
	Mail Stop Assignment Director of the United States ( P.O. Box 1450, Alexar	Patent and Trade	mark Office		
	F.V. 997 1490, AI4X81			<b>.</b>	
700044004				PATENT	
700044334			REEL: 0'	13980 FRAME: 0 <sup>°</sup>	163

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mark Patrick ROBERTSON, OF 48 Echline, South Queensferry, Edinburgh EH30 8SW, United Kingdom, have invented a POWER LINE COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM for which I have applied for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and

WHEREAS, The Autonomous Well Company Ltd., a British company having its principal place of business at W12 Rosemount, Charles Street, Glasgow G12 2QA, United Kingdom, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable whereof considerations, receipt is hereby acknowledged, I, Mark Patrick ROBERTSON, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent application, executed by me on \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ August \_\_\_\_, 2003, (and I hereby authorize my attorneys, authorised to prosecute said application to here insert the filing date and serial number of the said application, as soon as it is 10/451,751 NO. Serial filed known, 6/23/03 ), and to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made while I am in the employ of said Company, and any divisions continuations of said application, and all or Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described

٦

# PATENT REEL: 013980 FRAME: 0164

therein, and any reissues or extensions of said Patents; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said Company as assignee thereof.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby covenant and agree that I am the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that I will communicate to said Company, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said Company is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

Date: 28 Augud 2003 Signature: Mark Patrick Robertson Witness: Clayton Binkley

# PATENT REEL: 013980 FRAME: 0165

2

GIFFORD, KRASS, GROH, SPRINKLE, ANDERSON & CITKOWSKI, P.C. 280 North Old Woodward Avenue, Suite 400 Birmingham, Michigan 48009-5394

# (248) 647-6000 FACSIMILE (248) 647-5210 info@patlaw.com

### FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

Sender's Initials sk

**TO: PTO - Assignment Division** 

Attorney Docket No.: CAF-31602/03

FACSIMILE NO.: 703-306-5995

FROM: Judith M. Riley

PAGES TRANSMITTED (INCLUDING COVER SHEET): 4

ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS WILL 🗌 WILL NOT 🖂 FOLLOW BY MAIL

RE: U.S. Patent Application No. 10/451,751Filed: 6/23/03Applicants: Mark Patrick Robertson

MESSAGE: Please record the attached assignment. Thank you.

Information contained in this facsimile may be PRIVILEGED and CONFIDENTIAL. It is intended only for the use of the person or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is neither intended not permissible. If this facsimile has been received in error, please notify us immediately (call collect) and return the facsimile to us.

### CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being sent to the United States Patent Office via facsimile ( $\frac{703-306-5995}{000}$ ) on  $\frac{9/16/03}{000}$ .

recess no re

Sharon Kaiser

# PATENT REEL: 013980 FRAME: 0166

**RECORDED: 09/16/2003**